additional ties per side at intermediate locations for units fifty (50) feet or

more in length, and four (4) additional ties per side for units less than fifty
(50) feet in length; and.

All components of the anchoring system shall be capable of carrying a force
of four thousand, eight hundred (4,800) pounds.

1.

II.

111.

DWELLING UNIT - A building or portion thereof arranged or designed for occupancy by

not more than one family and having separate cooking and sanitary facilities.

EARTl IMOVING AC flVITY - Any construction or other activity which disturbs the

[...]

word “plot,” “parcel” or “tract.” Contiguous nonconforming lots of record under single

and separate ownership shall be considered one lot for the purposes of this Ordinance. A

lot as herein defined may or may not coincide with a lot of record.

Lot. Corner: A lot which has an interior angle of less than one hundred thirty-five

degrees (135' ) at the intersection of two (2) street lines. A lot abutting upon a curved
street shall be considered a corner lot if the tangents to the curve at the points of
intersection of the side lot lines with the street line intersect at an interior angle of less
than one hundred thirty-five degrees (135' ). Corner lots shall have two front yards,

one side, and one rear yard.

Lot. Flaa: A lot whose frontage does not satisfy the minimum width requirements for
the respective zone but that does have sufficient lot width away from the lot's

frontage.